American Brain Tumor Association request to collect on-site registration fees for 
the brain tumor 5k (BT5K) run/walk at Lakeside Park Fairyland grassy area on 
Saturday, September 6, 2025, from 8:00am-4:00pm. 

7B. Request for the Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission to approve a gift-in-

place donation for forty-seven thousand dollars ($47,000.00) from Friends of 
Joaquin Miller Park (FOJMP) for the installation of rustic fencing to protect the 

Redwoods at Joaquin Miller Park and the replacement of signage throughout the 
park. 

7C.  Finance Committee Meeting and Grand Jury Report Response Review.